USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Data Driven
Judges: Rafael Quinones, Toa Alta, PR

o The site opens at 7:00 a.m.
DA D l “ This is a private residence so please do not arrive prior to this time.

IF MONEY IS OWED, PLEASE PAY WHEN YOU ARRIVE!

Saturday, May 27, 2023

Friday, May 26, 2023 Ring 1:
Ring 1: Veterans Standard
Starters Jumpers - 14 Entries Performance 111 Standard - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries Masters Standard - 22 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries Grand Prix Qualifier - 23 Entries

Performance 11 Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 9 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 31 Entries

Starters Snooker - 11 Entries

Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries

Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries

Performance 11 Snooker - 3 Entries Sunday, May 28, 2023

Masters Snooker - 26 Entries Ring 1:

Performance 111 Snooker - 6 Entries Masters Jumpers - 20 Entries

Veterans Snooker Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 7 Entries
Starters Standard - 15 Entries Steeplechase - 26 Entries

Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 30 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 6 Entries
Veterans Standard

Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 21 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 4 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 15 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Masters Gamblers - 30 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 8 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 77 dogs entered in this event
with 277 entries on Friday, 48 entries on Saturday, and 53 entries on Sunday for a total of 378 entries.




Ring 1:

8": 1
08002

12": 2
12004
12005

l6": 4
16002
16006
16007
16012

20": 6
20002
20010
20013
20021
20025
20032

24": 1
24001

Ring 1:

16": 2
16001
16010

20": 2
20003
20019

Ring 1:

8": 2
08005
08007

20": 3
20018
20020
20022

Ring 1:

l6": 1
16015

Ring 1:

4": 1
04001

12": 1
12003

16": 7
16003
16008
16014
16017

Running Order List
Friday, May 26, 2023

Starters Jumpers

competitor

Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitors

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy

Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo

competitors

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch

competitors

Chili, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Smuggler, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury
Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams

Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
competitor
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Dutton, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury
Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

competitors

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Advanced Jumpers

competitors

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

competitors

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Peak, Australian Shepherd, Diane Andrews

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor

Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

16019
16020
16021

Ring 1:

8":
08003
08006

12":

12002
12008
12006

16":

16013
16004
16005
16009
16018

20":

20001
20004
20006
20007
20005
20008
20009
20011
20014
20016
20017
20024
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20015

24":
24002
24003

2

3

5

Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors

Kiss, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

19 competitors

2

Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Gruff, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
True, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
competitors

Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus

Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

8":
08002

12":
12004

16":
16007
16012
16006
16002

20":

20013
20002
20010
20025

24":
24001

Ring 1:

16":
16001

1

1

4

4

1

2

competitor

Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitor

Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy
competitors

Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
Riggs, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

competitors

Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Chili, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Smuggler, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury
Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams

competitor

GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Performance | Snooker

competitors
Dutton, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury



16010

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

8": 2
08005
08007

20": 2
20020
20022

Ring 1:

16": 2
16008
16015

20": 1
20003

Ring 1:

8": 2
08003
08006

12": 4
12006
12008
12009
12002

16": 4
16004
16005
16009
16018

competitors
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

competitors
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Peak, Australian Shepherd, Diane Andrews

Performance Il Snooker

competitors
River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

competitor
Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge

Masters Snooker

competitors
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

20": 14 competitors

20004
20007
20016
20008
20009
20014
20024
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20017

24": 2
24002
24003

Ring 1:

12": 1
12003

16": 5
16019
16017
16014
16003
16020

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors
Jake, Border Collie, John Marcus
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

Performance 111 Snooker

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ring 1:

8": 1
08002

12": 2
12004
12005

16": 3
16002
16007
16012

20": 8
20002
20010
20013
20018
20020
20021
20025
20032

24": 1
24001

Ring 1:

16": 2
16001
16010

20": 2
20003
20019

Ring 1:

8": 1
08005

20": 2
20007
20022

Ring 1:

16": 2
16008
16015

Ring 1:

8": 3
08001
08003
08006

12": 5

Starters Standard

competitor
Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy
Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo

competitors

Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch

competitors

Chili, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Smuggler, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury
Bell, Labrador Retriever, Cassandra Limoge
Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams

Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman

competitor
GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin

Performance | Standard

competitors
Dutton, Australian Shepherd, Kara Kingsbury
Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

competitors

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Advanced Standard

competitor
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Peak, Australian Shepherd, Diane Andrews

Performance Il Standard
competitors

River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Masters Standard

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12002
12008
12009
12006

16": 3
16004
16005
16009

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Emma, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitors

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

20": 17 competitors

20001
20004

Trendy, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe



20006
20016
20008
20009
20014
20015
20024
20026
20027
20028
20029
20011
20030
20031
20017

24": 2
24002
24003

Ring 1:

4": 1
04001

16": 5
16019
16021
16020
16003
16017

Ring 1:

08001
08002

08006
16007

12009
20014

16009
20017

16018
20018

20002
20009

20004
20020

20007
20030

20011
20022

24002
24003

Olive,

DRAW

Ring 1:

16014
16021

16016
DRAW

Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Border Collie, John Marcus
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

True, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Jaxx,
Siren,

competitors
Jake, Border Collie,
Spy, Border Collie,

John Marcus
Betsy Nye

Performance 111 Standard

competitor

Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
competitors

Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Rad, Border Collie, Lisa Marcus

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme

Chili,
Ferrous,

Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Peak, Australian Shepherd, Diane Andrews

John Marcus
Betsy Nye

Jake,
Spy,

Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

16020 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
DRAW
Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2
08003 Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
08006 Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
16018 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
20018 Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
08002 Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
20027 Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
20002 Chili, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
20009 Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
20004 Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
20020 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20007 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20030 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
20011 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
20022 Peak, Australian Shepherd, Diane Andrews
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
DRAW
Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2
16014 Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
16021 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16016 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
16020 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Ring 1: Starters Gamblers
8": 1 competitor
08002 Andie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
12": 2 competitors
12004 Quick, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel Macy
12005 Sherlock, Border Terrier, Mischka Rizzo
16": 3 competitors
16002 Jinn, Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
16007 Kazan, Min. American, Susan Houle
16012 Juno, Australian Cattle Dog, Barbara Fitch
20": 4 competitors
20002 Chili, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
20021 Mae, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
20025 Kayak, Border Collie, Kristy Williams
20032 Ever, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
24": 1 competitor
24001 GG, Labrador Retriever, Kim Rubin
Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers
16": 1 competitor
16008 River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
20": 1 competitor
20019 Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin



Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

8": 2
08005
08007

20": 2

20020
20022

Ring 1:
16": 1
16010
Ring 1:
8": 3
08001
08003
08006

12": 5

competitors
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

competitors
Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
Peak, Australian Shepherd, Diane Andrews

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor

Charm, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12006
12008
12009
12002

16": 2
16005
16009

20":

20001
20004
20006
20007
20016
20008
20009
20014
20018
20024
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20011
20031
20017

24": 2
24003
24002

Scout,
Emma,

Tiana,
Fusion,

Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Cocker Spaniel, Cathy Gosling
Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors
Zinnia, Australian Shepherd, Martha Friedman
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

18 competitors

Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Siren, Border Collie, John Marcus
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Ferrous, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Trinket, Border Collie, Jodie Ducharme
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Trendy,

competitors
Spy, Border Collie,
Jake, Border Collie,

Betsy Nye
John Marcus

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

12":
12003

16":

16015
16014
16019
16016
16017
16003
16021

1

7

competitor

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Opie, Australian Shepherd, Jessica Meyer
Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Mark Wirant
Lisa Marcus
Sandra Bixler

Bob, Border Collie,
Rad, Border Collie,
Targa, Labrador Retriever,

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4" :

Dyson,

1

competitor

Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



Ring 1:

l6": 2
16019
16017

12": 1
12003
Ring 1:

24": 1
24003

Running Order List
Saturday, May 27, 2023

Performance 111 Standard
competitors
Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Standard

competitor
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

20": 13 competitors

20008
20030
20029
20028
20027
20026
20024
20015
20014
20007
20006
20004
20017

12": 4
12009
12006
12001
12002

8": 4
08006
08004
08003
08001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24003

20": 8
20030
20028
20027
20026
20015
20007
20006
20004

1l6": 3
16019
16017
16009

12": 5
12007
12003
12006
12002
12001

Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
True, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

competitors

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitor
Spy, Border Collie, Betsy Nye

competitors

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Jess, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
True, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

competitors

Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

8": 5
08006
08005
08004
08003
08001

4": 1
04001

competitors

Serena, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Marlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff



Ring 1:

8": 2
08003
08004

12": 3
12001
12002
12006

l16": 1
16013

Running Order List
Sunday, May 28, 2023

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant
Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

competitors

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

competitor
Kiss, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne

20": 14 competitors

20033
20004
20005
20006
20007
20014
20015
20017
20024
20026
20028
20029
20030
20008

Ring 1:

127: 1
12003

16": 6
16008
16011
16017
16019
16020
16022

Ring 1:

8": 5
08001
08003
08004
08005
08007

12": 5
12001
12002
12006
12007
12009

16": 5
16016
16017
16019
16020
16022

Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Gruff, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Logic, Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

True, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne
Rebel, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Magic, Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

River, Australian Shepherd, Shasta Kielbasa
Eli, Australian Shepherd, Kate Viles

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

Steeplechase

competitors

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Babs, Papillon, Mark Wirant

Hazel, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Noddy, Papillon, Lauren Kras

competitors

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant
Kraken, Border Collie, Lisa St. Aubin
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Cheetah, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

20": 11 competitors

20004
20007

Kan Du, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

20012
20015
20020
20023
20024
20026
20028
20030
20033

Jesse, Border Collie, Barbara Fribourg
True, Border Collie, Amanda Shyne

Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

Kat, Border Collie, Kate Viles

Max, Australian Shepherd, Amanda Pierre
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Brig, Border Collie, Judy Katzwinkel
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Wingit, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson



